X Pcs.         Date
Chilisin Electronics Corp' Chilisin Electronics (Dongguan) Co., Ltd.'
No. 270, Nanfeng Rd., Pingzhen Dist., Taoyuan No. 78, Puxing Rd., Yuliangwei Administration
City 324, Taiwan (R.O.C.) Area, Qingxi Town, Dongguan City,
TEL：+886-3-415-9111' Guangdong, China
TEL：+86-769-8773-0251~3
Chilisin Electronics (Vietnam) Limited' HuNan Chilisin Electronics Technology Co., Ltd
No 143 - 145, Road No 10, VSIP Hai Phong, No. 8, Shaziao Liangshuijing Town, Yuanling

6 Configuration and dimensions
Dimensions in mm
XXX
7 Electrical characteristics
Note:
1.Operating temperature range -40°C to 125°C.
2.Isat for inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.
4.The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125°C under worst case operating conditions.
   Circuit design 125°C under worst case operating conditions. Component placement, PWB trace size
   and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature
   should be verified in the end application.
5.Absolute maximum voltage 30V DC. (Based on test method, it may not the sameunder different application,
    it is recommended to verify first.)
18 10(9) 1R0
AMRM000606301R5MA1 1.5 20 100kHz,0.5V 9 13 14(13) 1R5
AMRM000606301R0MA1 1 20 100kHz,0.5V 10
100kHz,0.5V
Irms(A)
Typ.
16.5
AEC-Q200
AMRM00060630R47MA1 0.47 20
Part number
Marking
R47
Inductance Tolerance
(uH) (±%)
Test Freq. RDC(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
4.3(3.9)20
Isat(A)
Typ.
F 1.6 ± 0.3
Size code Net weight(grms)
060630 0.72(typ.)
060630
6.6 ± 0.2
6.95 ± 0.35
2.8 ± 0.2
3.0 ± 0.3
Type
A
B
C
D
10 20(18) 2R2
AMRM000606303R3MA1 3.3 20 100kHz,0.5V 6.5 9 28(25) 3R3
AMRM000606302R2MA1 2.2 20 100kHz,0.5V 8
8 40(35) 4R7
AMRM000606305R6MA1 5.6 20 100kHz,0.5V 5 7 45(38) 5R6
AMRM000606304R7MA1 4.7 20 100kHz,0.5V 5.5
6 49.5(45) 6R8
AMRM000606308R2MA1 8.2 20 100kHz,0.5V 4.3 5.2 55(50) 8R2
AMRM000606306R8MA1 6.8 20 100kHz,0.5V 4.5
5 68(62) 100
AMRM00060630150MA1 15 20 100kHz,0.5V 3.2 4.5 125(110) 150
AMRM00060630100MA1 10 20 100kHz,0.5V 4
2.5 270(250) 330AMRM00060630330MA1 33 20 100kHz,0.5V 2
3.5 145(130) 220AMRM00060630220MA1 22 20 100kHz,0.5V 3
c
B